## **Public Notice**

## **Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act**

## **Central Workforce Development Board**

## **Local Plan Modification**

Consistent with the "sunshine" provisions of WIOA sec. 107(e), the Central Workforce Development Board, comprised of 19 contiguous counties of Central Missouri, will have available for public review and comment a modification to its 2020-2023 WIOA local plan.

The plan and modification will be available for review for the period of November 13, 2023 through November 27, 2023 at the Central Workforce Development Board's administrative office, 1107 Kingshighway, Rolla, Missouri 65401 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. You may also contact the CWDB at kevin@cwdregion.com

Any comments concerning the plan modification or petitions for disapproval or change should be directed to one of the following:

Amy Sublett, Director Central Workforce Development Board 1107 Kingshighway Rolla, Missouri 65401

Kathy Groves, Chair Central Workforce Development Board 1107 Kingshighway Rolla, Missouri 65401

Director of Office of Workforce Development Dhewd.mowioaplan@dhewd.mo.gov

Petition for disapproval or change must be received no later than November 27, 2023.